OPAx182 36V、5MHz、低噪声、零漂移、多路复用器友好型精密运算放大器
1 特性
• 超高精度：
– 零漂移：0.003μV/°C
– 超低失调电压：4μV（最大值）
• 出色的直流精度：
– CMRR：168dB
– 开环增益：170dB

10.7 术语表
TI 术语表 本术语表列出并解释了术语、首字母缩略词和定义。
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
下述页面包含机械、封装和订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
OPA182, OPA2182, OPA4182
ZHCSKN0E – NOVEMBER 2019 – REVISED AUGUST 2022 www.ti.com.cn
32 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: OPA182 OPA2182 OPA4182
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 28-Nov-2022
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
OPA182IDBVR ACTIVE SOT-23 DBV 5 3000 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 2RXQ Samples
OPA182IDBVT ACTIVE SOT-23 DBV 5 250 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 2RXQ Samples
OPA182IDR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 3000 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 OP182 Samples
OPA182IDT ACTIVE SOIC D 8 250 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 OP182 Samples
OPA2182ID ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 OP2182 Samples
OPA2182IDGKR ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 2500 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 26RQ Samples
OPA2182IDGKT ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 26RQ Samples
OPA2182IDR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 OP2182 Samples
OPA4182IDR ACTIVE SOIC D 14 3000 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 OP4182 Samples
OPA4182IDT ACTIVE SOIC D 14 250 RoHS & Green SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 OP4182 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.